78473.

C 598 + C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIN Television Corporation		12/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAPA America, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Richmond Square	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78473358	WAPA-AMERICA
Serial Number:	78473361	WAPA AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-6291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026625188

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Bingham B. Leverich, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N .W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021099.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Fountain/Paralegal Specialist	
Signature:	/cheryllfountain/	
Date:	12/20/2005 TRADEMARK	

900038231 REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0756

Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS ("Assignment") is made this day of December, 2005 by and between LIN TELEVISION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 4 Richmond Square, Providence, Rhode Island 02906 ("Assignor"), and WAPA AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 4 Richmond Square, Providence, Rhode Island 02906 ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using in the United States and elsewhere the service marks and trade names listed on Schedule <u>1</u> (the "Marks"), attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of Assignor's registrations and pending applications for the Marks throughout the world, all common law rights in connection with the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks.

For and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and pending applications for the Marks throughout the world, all common law rights in connection with the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks (collectively, the "Transferred Marks"), and any and all rights to sue for and collect damages arising from any unauthorized use, including any infringement, on or prior to the date hereof, of any Transferred Marks, in each case, for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had this Assignment of Marks not been made.

LIN TELEVISION CORPORATION

Denise M. Parent

Vice President-Deputy General Counsel

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	SERIAL NUMBER
WAPA-AMERICA	78/473,358
WAPA AMERICA and Design	78/473,361

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 12/20/2005